Model No.: Wall box "Ottoni"
Applicant: Aldo Bernardi srl
via Vittorio Veneto, 7
31017 Pieve del Grappa - TV - Italy
Manufacturer: Aldo Bernardi srl
via Vittorio Veneto, 7
31017 Pieve del Grappa - TV - Italy
Issued by: First Group sas

Non standard test method: N/A
Trade Mark: Aldo Bernardi srl
Model/Type designation: Wall box "Ottoni"
Test Item Description: wall box
Ratings: 1000V a.c. / 1500V d.c.
Possible test verdict
N/A test case does not apply to the test object
P (pass) test object does meet the requirement
F (fail) test object does not meet the requirement
Decisional rule The judgment / declaration of conformity is assigned taking into account only the
numerical values ​​of the measurands reported in this document or the data
obtained in the visual inspection.
Tested by : laboratory technician     Valter Benetton     ________________________
Approved by: laboratory manager      Giorgio Lovisetto    ________________________
General remarks:
_ Applied clauses of IEC 60670-22.
_ Annex 1: Tables
_ Annex 2: Photo Documentation.
_ Annex 3: Laboratory Equipments.
TEST REPORT
IEC 60670-22
This report includes the following parts:
Part 22: Particular requirements for connecting boxes and enclosure
Throughout this report a comma is used as the decimal separator.
Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations
Unless otherwise specified, test are made under normal conditions at an ambient temperature within the range of 18°C to
28°C, RH 45% to 75%.
02304276LN-00 Page 2 of 15
Test item particulars
7.1 Nature of materials ☐ 7.1.1 Insulating
☒ 7.1.2 Metallic
☐ 7.1.3 Composite
☐ 7.1.3 Natural or synthetic rubber or a mixture of both
7.2 Method of installation ☐ 7.2.1 Flush, semi-flush in solid walls, ceiling or floors
☐ 7.2.1.1 Not suitable for installation into concrete
☐ 7.2.1.2 Suitable for installation into concrete, max T 60°C during casting
☐ 7.2.1.3 Suitable for installation into concrete, max T 90°C during casting
☐ 7.2.2 Flush, semi-flush in hallow walls, hallow ceiling, hallow floors or forniture
☐ 7.2.2.1 Class Ha
☐ 7.2.2.2 Class Hb for walls
☐ 7.2.2.3 Class Hb for ceilings
☒ 7.2.3 Surface mounting on walls, ceiling, floors or forniture
7.3 Type(s) of inlets (outlets) ☐ 7.3.1 With inlets for sheathed cables for fixed installations
☐ 7.3.2 With inlets for flexible cables
☒ 7.3.3 With inlets for plain or corrugated conduits
☐ 7.3.4 With inlets for threaded conduits
☐ 7.3.5 With inlets for other types of conductors/cables or conduits
☐ 7.3.6 With spouts (hub)
☐ 7.3.7 Without inlets. Inlet openings will be made during installation
7.4 Clamping means ☐ 7.4.1 With cable retention
☐ 7.4.2 With cable anchorage
☐ 7.4.3 With clamping means for flexible conduit
☒ 7.4.4 With clamping means for flexible conduit
7.5 Minimun temperature ☒ 7.5.1 -5°C
during installation ☐ 7.5.2 -15°C
☐ 7.5.3 -25°C
7.6 and 7.7  IP degree ☐ minimum IP2X
☒ Degree IP40
7.8 Degree of protection of the ☐ 7.8.1  IP2X
part mounted inside the hallow ☐ 7.8.2  >IP2x
walls if classified 7.2.2.1
7.9 The provision for fixing ☐ 7.9.1 Boxes supplied with screws
accessories to boxes ☒ 7.9.2 Boxes intended to receive screws
☐ 7.9.3 Boxes intended to receive claws
☐ 7.9.4 Boxes intended to receive other means